The Town of North Hempstead & The Community Chest of Port Washington co-present the 45th Annual Port Washington Thanksgiving Day Run

For additional info: 516-767-2121 info@portchest.org

Virtual Run: November 19 - November 29, 2020 run anytime & anywhere

**In-person Run registration is on-line at RunSignUp.com ONLY: November 26, 2020

ENTRY FORM FOR VIRTUAL THANKSGIVING RUN

Complete this form and **mail** it to (one form per person):

Community Chest of Port Washington 382 Main Street Ste 105 Port Washington NY 11050 Due to COVID-19 safety precautions at our building, **NO WALK-IN** registrations are possible this year. Sorry for the inconvenience

If you do not provide a legible email address, we cannot confirm your race registration									
First Name:				Last Name:					
Gender	Male	Female	Female A		Age on 11/26/20:				
Street Address				City, State, Zip:					
Email address				Phone					
Shirt Size	Youth L	Small	Med		Lg		XL	XXL	

*** If you prefer that we ship your race packet to you, we are offering a shipping option this year. Check the Community Chest web site for information re: race packet pick up.

Age 9-21: \$25	\$
Older than 21: \$35	\$
Donation	\$
Shipping*** \$ 7.00	
TOTAL	\$

I know that running in an event that is organized as a virtual activity where I run on my own, at a date and time of my choosing, in a location and running route of my choosing, which will not have any support or security measures in place is a potentially hazardous activity, which could result in injury or death. I acknowledge that I am participating in the activity outlined by this virtual event by my own free will and at my own personal risk. I will not participate in a virtual event unless I am medically able and properly trained, and by my signature, I certify that I am medically able to perform this event, and am in good health, and I am properly trained. I further agree to abide by the Center for Disease Control (CDC)'s recommendations for the prevention of the spread of COVID-19 and attest to having read the CDC's guidance at: https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/prepare/prevention.html. I attest that if my community has a shelter in place order, that I will only participate in the virtual event by using a personal treadmill, and I will not run outside in the community during the duration of a shelter in place order. I agree to follow all pedestrian safety ordinances including running on a sidewalk where available and not in the road. I agree to follow the rules of the road if no sidewalk or multi-use trail is available and I will run against oncoming traffic and not with traffic.

I agree to abide by any decision of a race official relative to any aspect of my participation in this virtual event, including the right of any official to deny or suspend my participation for any reason whatsoever. I attest that I having read the rules of the virtual race scheduled for November 19, 2020 – November 26, 2020 including the terms in this waiver, the timeline of the virtual event, and agree to abide by them. I assume all risks to me associated with running on my own as part of this virtual activity, including but not limited to: falls, contact with other pedestrians, the effects of the weather, including high heat and/or humidity, traffic and the conditions of the road or trail, all such risks being known or unknown and appreciated by me when out running on my own without any type of support from local officials or event organizers.

Having read this waiver and knowing these facts and in consideration of your accepting my entry, I, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release Community Chest of Port Washington, the Port Washington and Nassau County Police Departments, the Port Washington Fire Department, the County of Nassau, the Town of North Hempstead, Finish Line Road Race Technicians, Inc., all event sponsors, officers, directors, agents and employees of all of the above from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of my participation in this virtual event, and waive my ability to bring any legal action against the entities outlined in this waiver as I am voluntarily electing to run on my own as part of this virtual event. I grant permission to all of the foregoing to use my photographs which I may share online as part of the event, personal data provided during registration and post-event reporting, video or audio recordings, or any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. I understand that this event does not provide for refunds in the event of a cancellation, and by signing this waiver, I consent that I am not entitled to a refund if the event is cancelled before or during the event.

Waiver, If you are under 18 years old, a parent or guardian must sign for you

Signature: Date: